Division: CX - Open Men
Place Name

1

oo NOYUT B WN

Division: CX - Open Women A

Chris Brandt
Colby Lash

Eric Pipkin
Taylor Bushong
Peter Hart

Geoffrey Williams

Clark Willis
Patric Rostel

Place Name

1
2

Alexis Skarda
Lindsay Jones

Age

Age

Gender
41 M
37 M
18 M
24 M
38 M
28 M
16 M
29 M

Gender
26 F
35 F

Division: CX - Men A Masters (40+)

Place
1
2
3

Division: CX - Men B (10-39)

Name

Craig Fowler
Brian Mccall
Greg Mueller

Place Name

1

v b WS

Dennis Jones
Peter Hart
Steven Sperling
Miles Willis
Justin Hemmer

Bib

Age

Division: CX - Women B (10-39)

Place Name
1  Esmeralda Rostel
2 Valerie Lessard
3 Shelley Carpenter

Age

# Age
43 M
42 M
49 M

Gender
34 M
38 M
32 M
13 M
33 M

Gender
29 F
39 F
36 F

Division: CX - Men B Masters (40-49)
Place Name

1

2
3
4

Darren Broome

Ryan Christianson
Steve Goodknight

Ty Wertz

Age

Gender
46 M
40 M
40 M
48 M

City
Carbondale

Glenwood Springs

Grand Junction
Grand Junction
Grand Junction
Grand Junction
Grand Junction
Grand Junction

City
Grand Junction
Carbondale

Laps
Carbondale
Carbondale
Avon

City

Grand Junction
Grand Junction
Grand Junction
Grand Junction
Grand Junction

City

Grand Junction
Palisade

Grand Junction

City
Carbondale
Grand Junction
Grand Junction
Fruita

State
Cco

co
co
co
co
co
co

State
Cco
Cco

Total
co
co
co

State
Cco

co
co
co

State
co
co
co

State
co
co
co
co

Merry Treadmas
Overall Lap by Age Group Report

225
224
236
218
208
223
232
228

229
226

12/13/2015

Laps Total
7 00:54:56.1
7 00:56:43.1
7 00:57:22.9
7  00:59:01.0
7  01:00:38.7
7  01:04:20.7
6  00:58:40.8
4 00:40:18.3

Laps Total
7  01:02:39.1
6  00:56:01.8

Start Lap1 Lap 2

219
207
235

242
209
238
233
248

227
244
251

212
247
245
234

7  00:58:29.6
6  00:55:31.0
6 00:57:50.7
Laps Total
5 00:43:32.2
5 00:44:19.4
5 00:47:38.2
5 00:48:31.4
5 00:53:18.3
Laps Total
5 00:47:56.5
5 00:48:23.0
5 00:54:11.4
Laps Total
5 00:44:32.2
5 00:44:53.5
5 00:47:11.1
5 00:50:43.3

Start
11:01:43.5
11:01:43.5
11:01:43.5
11:01:43.5
11:01:43.5
11:01:43.5
11:01:43.5
11:01:43.5

Start
11:01:43.5
11:01:43.5

Lap 3

11:01:43.5
11:01:43.5
11:01:43.5

Start
12:10:13.6
12:10:13.6
12:10:13.6
12:10:13.6
12:10:13.6

Start
12:10:13.6
12:10:13.6
12:10:13.6

Start
12:10:13.6
12:10:13.6
12:10:13.6
12:10:13.6

Lap 1

00:07:35.5
00:07:34.7
00:07:40.5
00:07:37.9
00:08:04.0
00:08:07.7
00:07:49.7
00:09:17.5

Lap1
00:08:01.3
00:08:30.4

Lap 4

00:07:40.0
00:11:33.6
00:13:05.8

Lap 1

00:08:28.7
00:08:50.2
00:08:46.7
00:09:19.4
00:09:33.1

Lap 1

00:09:46.2
00:09:34.5
00:10:27.4

Lap 1

00:08:49.9
00:08:42.8
00:08:54.7
00:09:05.3

Lap 2

00:08:00.3
00:08:03.4
00:08:03.6
00:08:16.3
00:08:30.7
00:09:01.2
00:08:32.9
00:09:26.3

Lap 2
00:08:29.1
00:09:34.0

Lap 5

00:08:22.3
00:08:16.2
00:09:58.1

Lap 2

00:08:54.3
00:08:39.4
00:09:15.7
00:09:41.5
00:10:19.7

Lap 2

00:09:32.8
00:09:35.9
00:11:04.0

Lap 2

00:08:55.6
00:09:00.3
00:09:33.1
00:09:56.9

Lap 3

00:07:48.9
00:07:57.3
00:08:14.6
00:08:27.8
00:08:20.5
00:09:03.3
00:08:57.9
00:10:33.3

Lap 3
00:08:40.1
00:09:15.1

Lap 6

00:08:24.6
00:08:30.4
00:08:33.9

Lap 3

00:08:51.5
00:08:51.2
00:09:36.2
00:09:33.0
00:11:07.5

Lap 3

00:09:31.5
00:09:41.6
00:10:44.1

Lap 3

00:08:54.7
00:09:10.0
00:09:36.3
00:10:13.7

Lap 4

00:08:01.4
00:08:17.2
00:08:26.2
00:08:19.0
00:08:21.0
00:09:24.2
00:10:09.3
00:11:01.0

Lap 4
00:08:40.6
00:09:32.7

Lap 7

00:08:12.5
00:08:29.1
00:09:11.0

Lap 4

00:08:42.3
00:08:53.2
00:10:04.5
00:10:06.6
00:11:10.8

Lap 4

00:09:33.4
00:09:39.1
00:10:57.2

Lap 4

00:08:53.9
00:09:07.2
00:09:44.7
00:10:32.4

Lap 5

00:08:02.0
00:08:16.3
00:08:15.2
00:08:28.5
00:08:41.4
00:09:35.1
00:13:21.0

Lap 5
00:09:19.3
00:09:45.6

Lap 8

00:08:21.1
00:08:31.3
00:08:27.8

Lap 5

00:08:35.2
00:09:05.1
00:09:54.8
00:09:50.8
00:11:06.9

Lap 5

00:09:32.4
00:09:51.7
00:10:58.5

Lap 5

00:08:58.0
00:08:53.1
00:09:22.1
00:10:54.8

Lap 6

00:07:50.1
00:08:09.8
00:08:19.7
00:08:56.6
00:09:04.4
00:09:12.7
00:09:49.7

Lap 6
00:09:37.7
00:09:23.7

00:08:39.4
00:10:10.2
00:08:33.6

Lap 7

00:07:37.6
00:08:24.0
00:08:22.9
00:08:54.6
00:09:36.4
00:09:56.3

Lap 7
00:09:50.7

00:08:49.5



5 Keith Sullivan 47 M
6 Richard Price 41 M
7  Larry Gruel 48 M

Division: CX - Women B Masters (40-49)

Place Name Age Gender
1 Heather Obrien 46 F
2 Dana Vanvoorhees 45 F

Division: CX - Men B Grand Masters (50-59)

Place Name Age Gender
1  Bruce Wrede 57 M
2 Mike Gettinger 53 M
3  Tom Eatwell 50 M
4  Jay Duclo 50 M

Grand Junction
Grand Junction
Carbondale

City
Fruita
Grand Junction

City

Fruita
Palisade
Fruita

New Castle

Division: CX - Women B Grand Masters (50-59)

Place Name Age Gender
1  Kathleen Griffin 52 F
2 Julia Davis 55 F

Division: CX - Men B Seniors (60+)

Place Name Age Gender
1 Dawes Wilson 62 M
2 John Adamson 69 M

Division: CX - Junior Men C Race (10-14)

Place Name Age Gender
1 Ean Smith 11 M
Division: CX -Men C (19+)
Place Name Age Gender
1  John Adamson 69 M
4  Llarry Gruel 48 M
Division: CX - Women C (19+)
Place Name Age Gender
1  ReginaBlack 49 F
Division: CX - MAD Boys
Place Name Age Gender
1 Kayden Schafer 7M
2 Gabrian Cordova 3 M
Division: CX - MAD Girls
Place Name Age Gender
1 Renee Smith 9F

City
Grand Junction
Grand Junction

City
Vail
Carbondale

City
Fruita

City
Carbondale
Carbondale

City
Grand Junction

City
Grand Junction
Fruita

City
Fruita

co 239
co 241
co 214
State Bib
Cco 213
co 240
State Bib
Cco 231
243
co 230
co 249
State Bib
Cco 217
Cco 246
State Bib
co 237
211
State Bib
co 220
State Bib
Cco 210
Cco 215
State Bib
co 216
State Bib
co 252
co 222
State Bib
Cco 221

3 00:30:24.4
2 00:17:51.7
1 00:10:42.7
Laps Total
4  00:43:40.6
1 00:09:58.6
Laps Total
5 00:44:28.0
5 00:44:50.8
5 00:48:41.4
5 00:51:01.5
Laps Total
4 00:44:27.2
4 00:52:56.1
Laps Total
5 00:46:05.1
5 00:53:57.8
Laps Total
3 00:35:39.9
Laps Total
3 00:34:17.6
3  00:38:17.2
Laps Total
3 00:37:53.0
Laps Total
1 00:08:25.0
1 00:08:49.3
Laps Total

12:10:13.6
12:10:13.6
12:10:13.6

Start
12:10:13.6
12:10:13.6

Start
12:10:13.6
12:10:13.6
12:10:13.6
12:10:13.6

Start
12:10:13.6
12:10:13.6

Start
12:10:13.6
12:10:13.6

Start
10:02:43.5

Start
10:02:43.5
10:02:43.5

Start
10:02:43.5

Start
13:16:14.7
13:16:14.7

Start

00:09:17.0
00:08:47.1
00:10:42.7

Lap 1
00:10:14.2
00:09:58.6

Lap 1

00:08:58.6
00:08:37.4
00:08:56.0
00:09:37.3

Lap 1
00:10:29.8
00:12:22.0

Lap 1
00:08:57.8
00:10:01.9

Lap1
00:11:35.4

Lap 1
00:11:19.4

00:09:55.6
00:09:04.6

Lap 2
00:11:08.0

Lap 2

00:08:51.0
00:08:49.2
00:09:08.4
00:10:18.8

Lap 2
00:11:16.2
00:13:52.5

Lap 2
00:09:13.4
00:11:14.1

Lap 2
00:11:38.2

Lap 2
00:11:22.4

00:11:11.8

Lap 3
00:11:22.9

Lap 3

00:08:56.9
00:09:03.0
00:09:25.0
00:10:22.9

Lap 3
00:11:19.0
00:14:02.0

Lap 3

Lap 4
00:10:55.3

Lap 4

00:08:54.3
00:09:08.5
00:09:14.5
00:10:21.3

Lap 4
00:11:22.1
00:12:39.5

Lap 4

Lap 5

Lap 5

00:08:47.1
00:09:12.5
00:11:57.3
00:10:21.0

Lap 5

Lap 5

00:09:08.6 00:09:14.6 00:09:30.6
00:10:45.4 00:11:08.9 00:10:47.3

Lap 3
00:12:26.2

Lap 3
00:11:35.8

00:12:31.4 00:12:32.2 00:13:13.5

Lap 1
00:12:33.4

Lap1
00:08:25.0
00:08:49.3

Lap 1

1 00:08:46.2 13:16:14.7 00:08:46.2



Division: Run - Men (Overall)
Place Name Age Gender
1 Kaden Christianson 11 M

Division: Run - Women (Overall)

Place Name Age Gender
1  Shelley Carpenter 36 F
2  Regina Black 49 F

Division: Run - MAD Girls (10 & under)
1  Addie Walker 4 F

Division: Run - MAD Boys (10 & under)
1  Winslow Walker 5M

City
Grand Junction

City
Grand Junction
Grand Junction

Grand Junction

Grand Junction

State
co

State
Cco

co

co

Bib

2

Bib

1
3

2

Laps Total Start

00:24:35.4 13:31:14.1

Laps Total Start
2 00:27:51.8 13:31:14.1
2 00:31:49.6 13:31:14.1
1 00:06:01.5 13:31:14.1
1 00:05:41.6 13:31:14.1

Lap 1

00:11:59.4 00:12:36.0

Lap1
00:13:30.7
00:15:30.2

00:06:01.5

00:05:41.6

00:14:21.1
00:16:19.3



