## Merry Treadmas Overall Lap by Age Group Report 12/13/2015

Division: CX - Open Men																
	Name	Age	Gender	Citv	State	Bib	Laps	Total	Start	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3	Lap 4	Lap 5	Lap 6	Lap 7
1	Chris Brandt	-	М	Carbondale	СО	225	7		11:01:43.5	•	•	•	•	•	•	00:07:37.6
2	Colby Lash	37 M		Glenwood Springs	СО	224	7		11:01:43.5						00:08:09.8	00:08:24.0
3	Eric Pipkin	18 M		Grand Junction	СО	236	7	00:57:22.9	11:01:43.5	00:07:40.5					00:08:19.7	00:08:22.9
4	Taylor Bushong		М	Grand Junction	СО	218	7	00:59:01.0							00:08:56.6	00:08:54.6
5	Peter Hart	38	М	Grand Junction	CO	208	7	01:00:38.7	11:01:43.5	00:08:04.0	00:08:30.7	00:08:20.5	00:08:21.0	00:08:41.4	00:09:04.4	00:09:36.4
6	Geoffrey Williams	28	M	Grand Junction	CO	223	7	01:04:20.7	11:01:43.5	00:08:07.7	00:09:01.2	00:09:03.3	00:09:24.2	00:09:35.1	00:09:12.7	00:09:56.3
7	Clark Willis	16	M	Grand Junction	CO	232	6	00:58:40.8	11:01:43.5	00:07:49.7	00:08:32.9	00:08:57.9	00:10:09.3	00:13:21.0	00:09:49.7	
8	Patric Rostel	29	М	Grand Junction	СО	228	4	00:40:18.3	11:01:43.5	00:09:17.5	00:09:26.3	00:10:33.3	00:11:01.0			
Division: CX - Open Women A																
Place	Name	Age	Gender	City	State	Bib	Laps	Total	Start	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3	Lap 4	Lap 5	Lap 6	Lap 7
1	Alexis Skarda	26	F	Grand Junction	CO	229	7	01:02:39.1	11:01:43.5	00:08:01.3	00:08:29.1	00:08:40.1	00:08:40.6	00:09:19.3	00:09:37.7	00:09:50.7
2	Lindsay Jones	35	F	Carbondale	СО	226	6	00:56:01.8	11:01:43.5	00:08:30.4	00:09:34.0	00:09:15.1	00:09:32.7	00:09:45.6	00:09:23.7	
Division	n: CX - Men A Masters	s (40+)														
Place	Name	Bib#	Age	Laps	Total	Start	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3	Lap 4	Lap 5	Lap 6	Lap 7	Lap 8		
1	Craig Fowler	43	M	Carbondale	CO	219	7	00:58:29.6	11:01:43.5	00:07:40.0	00:08:22.3	00:08:24.6	00:08:12.5	00:08:21.1	00:08:39.4	00:08:49.5
2	Brian Mccall	42	M	Carbondale	CO	207	6	00:55:31.0	11:01:43.5	00:11:33.6	00:08:16.2	00:08:30.4	00:08:29.1	00:08:31.3	00:10:10.2	
3	Greg Mueller	49	М	Avon	СО	235	6	00:57:50.7	11:01:43.5	00:13:05.8	00:09:58.1	00:08:33.9	00:09:11.0	00:08:27.8	00:08:33.6	
Division	n: CX - Men B (10-39)															
Place	Name	Age	Gender	City	State	Bib	Laps	Total	Start	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3	Lap 4	Lap 5		
1	Dennis Jones	34	M	Grand Junction	CO	242	5	00:43:32.2	12:10:13.6	00:08:28.7	00:08:54.3	00:08:51.5	00:08:42.3	00:08:35.2		
2	Peter Hart	38	M	Grand Junction		209	5	00:44:19.4	12:10:13.6	00:08:50.2	00:08:39.4	00:08:51.2	00:08:53.2	00:09:05.1		
3	Steven Sperling		M	Grand Junction	CO	238	5	00:47:38.2			00:09:15.7					
4	Miles Willis		M	Grand Junction	CO	233	5	00:48:31.4			00:09:41.5					
5	Justin Hemmer	33	M	Grand Junction	СО	248	5	00:53:18.3	12:10:13.6	00:09:33.1	00:10:19.7	00:11:07.5	00:11:10.8	00:11:06.9		
Division	n: CX - Women B (10-3	<b>39</b> )														
Place	Name	Age	Gender	City	State	Bib	Laps	Total	Start	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3	Lap 4	Lap 5		
1	Esmeralda Rostel	29	F	Grand Junction	CO	227	5	00:47:56.5	12:10:13.6	00:09:46.2	00:09:32.8	00:09:31.5	00:09:33.4	00:09:32.4		
2	Valerie Lessard	39	F	Palisade	CO	244	5	00:48:23.0	12:10:13.6	00:09:34.5	00:09:35.9	00:09:41.6	00:09:39.1	00:09:51.7		
3	Shelley Carpenter	36	F	Grand Junction	СО	251	5	00:54:11.4	12:10:13.6	00:10:27.4	00:11:04.0	00:10:44.1	00:10:57.2	00:10:58.5		
Division: CX - Men B Masters (40-49)																
Place	Name	•	Gender	•	State	Bib	Laps	Total	Start	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3	Lap 4	Lap 5		
1	Darren Broome		M	Carbondale	CO	212	5		12:10:13.6							
2	Ryan Christianson		M	Grand Junction	CO	247	5		12:10:13.6							
3	Steve Goodknight		M	Grand Junction	CO	245	5		12:10:13.6							
4	Ty Wertz	48	M	Fruita	CO	234	5	00:50:43.3	12:10:13.6	00:09:05.3	00:09:56.9	00:10:13.7	00:10:32.4	00:10:54.8		

5	Keith Sullivan	47 M	Grand Junction	СО	239	3			00:09:17.0		00:11:11.8		
6	Richard Price	41 M	Grand Junction	CO	241	2			00:08:47.1	00:09:04.6			
7	Larry Gruel	48 M	Carbondale	СО	214	1	00:10:42.7	12:10:13.6	00:10:42.7				
Division: CX - Women B Masters (40-49)													
Place	Name	Age Gender	City	State	Bib	Laps	Total	Start	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3	Lap 4	Lap 5
1	Heather Obrien	46 F	Fruita	CO	213	4	00:43:40.6	12:10:13.6	00:10:14.2	00:11:08.0	00:11:22.9	00:10:55.3	
2	Dana Vanvoorhees	45 F	Grand Junction	СО	240	1	00:09:58.6	12:10:13.6	00:09:58.6				
Division: CX - Men B Grand Masters (50-59)													
Place	Name	Age Gender	City	State	Bib	Laps	Total	Start	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3	Lap 4	Lap 5
1	Bruce Wrede	57 M	Fruita	CO	231	5	00:44:28.0	12:10:13.6	00:08:58.6	00:08:51.0	00:08:56.9	00:08:54.3	00:08:47.1
2	Mike Gettinger	53 M	Palisade		243	5	00:44:50.8	12:10:13.6	00:08:37.4	00:08:49.2	00:09:03.0	00:09:08.5	00:09:12.5
3	Tom Eatwell	50 M	Fruita	CO	230	5	00:48:41.4	12:10:13.6	00:08:56.0	00:09:08.4	00:09:25.0	00:09:14.5	00:11:57.3
4	Jay Duclo	50 M	New Castle	СО	249	5	00:51:01.5	12:10:13.6	00:09:37.3	00:10:18.8	00:10:22.9	00:10:21.3	00:10:21.0
Divisio	Division: CX - Women B Grand Masters (50-59)												
	Name	Age Gender	-	State	Bib	Laps	Total	Start	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3	Lap 4	Lap 5
1	Kathleen Griffin	52 F	Grand Junction	CO	217	4	00:44:27.2	12:10:13.6	00:10:29.8	•	•	00:11:22.1	·
2	Julia Davis	55 F	Grand Junction	СО	246	4	00:52:56.1	12:10:13.6	00:12:22.0	00:13:52.5	00:14:02.0	00:12:39.5	
Divisio	Division: CX - Men B Seniors (60+)												
	Name	Age Gender	City	State	Bib	Laps	Total	Start	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3	Lap 4	Lap 5
1	Dawes Wilson	62 M	Vail	CO	237	5	00:46:05.1		00:08:57.8	00:09:13.4	•	•	•
2	John Adamson	69 M	Carbondale	CO	211	5						00:11:08.9	
Divisio	n: CX - Junior Men C Ra	ace (10-14)											
	Name	Age Gender	City	State	Bib	Laps	Total	Start	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3		
	Ean Smith	11 M	Fruita	CO	220	•	00:35:39.9		00:11:35.4	00:11:38.2	00:12:26.2		
	n: CX -Men C (19+)		0	<b>.</b>	5.1		<b>-</b>	<b>.</b> .					
	Name	Age Gender	•	State			Total	Start	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3		
1	John Adamson	69 M	Carbondale	CO	210	3			00:11:19.4				
4	Larry Gruel	48 M	Carbondale	СО	215	3	00:38:17.2	10:02:43.5	00:12:31.4	00:12:32.2	00:13:13.5		
Divisio	n: CX - Women C (19+)												
Place	Name	Age Gender	City	State	Bib	Laps	Total	Start	Lap 1				
1	Regina Black	49 F	Grand Junction	CO	216	3	00:37:53.0	10:02:43.5	00:12:33.4				
Divisio	n: CX - MAD Boys												
Place	Name	Age Gender	City	State	Bib	Laps	Total	Start	Lap 1				
1	Kayden Schafer	7 M	<b>Grand Junction</b>	CO	252	1	00:08:25.0	13:16:14.7	00:08:25.0				
2	Gabrian Cordova	3 M	Fruita	СО	222	1	00:08:49.3	13:16:14.7	00:08:49.3				
Divisio	n: CX - MAD Girls												
Place	Name	Age Gender	City	State	Bib	Laps	Total	Start	Lap 1				
1	Renee Smith	9 F	Fruita	CO	221		00:08:46.2		•				

Division: Run - Men (Overall)													
Place	Name	Age	Gender	City	State	Bib	Laps	Total	Start	Lap 1			
1	Kaden Christianson	11	М	Grand Junction	СО	2	2	00:24:35.4	13:31:14.1	00:11:59.4	00:12:36.0		
Divisio	n: Run - Women (Over	all)											
Place	Name	Age	Gender	City	State	Bib	Laps	Total	Start	Lap 1			
1	Shelley Carpenter	36	F	<b>Grand Junction</b>	CO	1	2	00:27:51.8	13:31:14.1	00:13:30.7	00:14:21.1		
2	Regina Black	49	F	Grand Junction		3	2	00:31:49.6	13:31:14.1	00:15:30.2	00:16:19.3		
Division: Run - MAD Girls (10 & under)													
1	Addie Walker	4	F	Grand Junction	CO	4	1	00:06:01.5	13:31:14.1	00:06:01.5			
Division: Run - MAD Boys (10 & under)													
1	Winslow Walker	5	M	<b>Grand Junction</b>	CO	5	1	00:05:41.6	13:31:14.1	00:05:41.6			